• Over 40KW Output
Capability
SERIES M50
Rev. 121807
PAGE 1 OF 3
The M50 Series modules utilize highly
efficient thermal management of pro-
vide high surge capability, long lifetime

MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
All dimensions are in inches (millimeters)
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Series Type Current Circuit Type AC Line Voltage Options
M50 -Case style 50 - 50 Amps 1 - 8 1 - 120 Vac F  -  Free Wheeling Diode
100  - 100 Amps (see schematic 2 - 240 Vac (Circuits 1 & 2 Only)
diagrams) 3 - 280 Vac     V  - External  Suppressor
4 - 380 Vac     (Circuits 1, 2, 3, 4, 6 & 7 Only)
Example: M505012FV 5 - 480 Vac
©2007 CRYDOM Inc., Specifications subject to change without notice.
Series M50
50-100Amp • SCR/DIODE Modules
For recommended applications and more information contact:
USA: Sales Support (877) 502-5500 Tech Support (877) 702-7700 FAX (619) 710-8540
Crydom Inc., 2320 Paseo de las Americas, Ste. 201, San Diego, CA 92154
Email: sales@crydom.com WEB SITE: http://www.crydom.com
UK: +44 (0)1202 606030 • FAX +44 (0)1202 606035  Crydom SSR Ltd., Arena Business Centre,
Holyrood Close, Poole, Dorset BH17 7FJ, Email: intsales@crydom.com.
GERMANY: +49 (0)180 3000 506
SERIES M50
Rev. 121807
PAGE 2 OF 3
• Over 40KW Output
Capability
G2 G1
AC
+ --
G2
AC
G2 G1
AC1 AC2
+
G2
G1
AC1 AC2
AC1
AC2
G1
G2 G4
G3
+

+ --
+
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Series Type Current Circuit Type AC Line Voltage Options
M50 -Case style 50 - 50 Amps 1 - 8 1 - 120 Vac F  -  Free Wheeling Diode
100  - 100 Amps (see schematic 2 - 240 Vac (Circuits 1 & 2 Only)
diagrams) 3 - 280 Vac     V  -  External Suppressor
4 - 380 Vac     (Circuits 1, 2, 3, 4, 6 & 7 Only)
Example: M505012FV 5 - 480 Vac
SERIES M50 CIRCUITS
© 2007 CRYDOM Inc., Specifications subject to change without notice.
Series M50
50-100Amp • SCR/DIODE Modules
For recommended applications and more information contact:
USA: Sales Support (877) 502-5500 Tech Support (877) 702-7700 FAX (619) 710-8540
Crydom Inc., 2320 Paseo de las Americas, Ste. 201, San Diego, CA 92154
Email: sales@crydom.com WEB SITE: http://www.crydom.com
UK: +44 (0)1202 606030 • FAX +44 (0)1202 606035  Crydom SSR Ltd., Arena Business Centre,
Holyrood Close, Poole, Dorset BH17 7FJ, Email: intsales@crydom.com.
GERMANY: +49 (0)180 3000 506
HAZARD OF
ELECTRIC
SHOCK,
EXPLOSION,
OR ARC FLASH.
• Disconnect all
power before
installing or
working with
this equipment.
• Verify all
connections
and replace all
covers before
turning on
power.
Failure to follow
these
instructions will
result in death
or serious injury.
RIESGO DE
DESCARGA
ELECTRICA O
EXPLOSION.
• Desconectar
todos los
suministros de
energia a este
equipo antes
de trabajar
con este equipo.
• Verificar todas
las conexiones
y colocar todas
las tapas antes
de energizer
el equipo.
El
incumplimiento
de estas
instrucciones
puede provocar
la muerte o
lesiones serias.
RISQUE DE
DESCHARGE
ELECTRIQUE
OU EXPLOSION
•  Eteindre
toutes les